			07-29-20	<b>∩</b> 4			
•	RM-PTO-1595 1-92	TRAN			CORDATION Atty. Dkt. No.	: 213202.00511	
,	Mail Stop Assignment		10280231		d original documents or copy the	reof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(	(ies):		•	address of receiving party(ies):	<u>و</u>	
	1) INNA DOLGOPOLSK 2) PETAR PEPIC	ΚY			Woodbridge Foam Corporation 4240 Sherwoodtowne Boulevard	1 50	
	Additional name(s) of cor  Yes  Nature of conveyance:	nveying party(			ssissauga, Ontario, Canada L4Z 20	10/	
3.	Assignment Security Agreements Other Execution Date:		nge of Names	Additional n	name(s) & address(es) attached?	_ Yes ⊠ No	
4.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is						
	A. Patent Application No. filed		B. Title of the Invention				
					LAMINATE PRODUCT AND PROON THEREOF	OCESS FOR	
	Additional numbers attached?			□ Yes \ No (1/896038			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)			
	Name: Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman, Patent Admin.			7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):\$40.00			
	525 West Monroe Street, Suite 1600		Enclosed				
	Chicago, Il	linois 60661-	3693		orized to be charged to Deposit Ac	count.	
	Telephone No.: (3)	12) 902-5200		8. Deposit A	account Number: 50-1710		
	Facsimile No.:(3	12) 902-1061		(Attach du account).	plicate copy of this page if pay	ing by deposit	
			DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	E		
9.	Statement and signature.						
	To the best of my knowled the original document.	lge and belief,	the foregoing inform	nation is true a	nd correct and any attached copy i.	s a true copy of	
	Dawn C. Hayes, Reg. Name of Person	No. 44,751		Signature	9	2, 2004 ate <b>Five</b>	
/2A/2	004 ECOOPER _00000045 501710	0 10896038	Total number of pa	ages including	cover sheet, attachments, and doc	uments: <del>Six (6)</del>	
		- 74516436					

01 FC:8021

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Inna Dolgopolsky and Petar Pepic (herein referred to as the

"Assignors"), whose full post office addresses are 22 Canterbury Court, Richmond Hill,

Ontario, L4C 9N3 Canada and 11 Wren Court, Toronto, Ontario, M3C 2G8 Canada,

respectively, made an invention entitled:

FOAM LAMINATE PRODUCT AND PROCESS FOR PRODUCTION THEREOF

(hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which a United States utility patent

application has been executed on even date herewith.

AND WHEREAS. Woodbridge Foam Corporation (hereinafter referred to as the

"Assignee"), whose full post office address is 4240 Sherwoodtowne Boulevard.

Mississauga, Ontario, LAZ 2G6 Canada, is desirous of acquiring from the Assignors their

entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in

consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) to them in hand paid by the Assignee,

and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its

successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention for all

countries and in and to the said United States Patent Applications and any continuations

and divisions thereof, and all Letters Patents that may be obtained therefor in the United

States of America, and in and to any corresponding patents and patent applications

therefor in all other countries.

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to

issue United States Letters Patents for the Invention to the Assignee, the assignee of the

entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the

PATENT

REEL: 015604 FRAME: 0402

use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which a United States Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely us the same would have been held by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby undertake without liability at any time upon request to do everything legally possible to assist the Assignee in the filing and prosecution of any patent application relating to the Invention in any country, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the Assignee to the Invention in any country, all without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee.

EXECUTED at Woodbridge ONTRIO, this 16 day of July, 2004.
Inna Dolgopolsky
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I, Uplanda Sad , whose full post office address is 40 Kinney Gate, Maple, ON 16A 255 Canada, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Inna Dolgopolsky who is personally known to me to be the person in the assignment herein, duly sign and execute the same.
Signed at Woodbridge, ON, this 16 day of July, 2004.
Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 015604 FRAME: 0403

EXECUTED at MODERIDGE, ON, this 16TH day of July, 2004.
Petar Pepic
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I,
Signed at hoodbridge, DN, this 12 day of July, 2004.
Signature of Witness

TOR\_LAW\ 5787126\1

**RECORDED: 07/22/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015604 FRAME: 0404